 CANopen, DeviceNet Cable 1/2
for  D a t a  S h e e t
WAGO Kontakttechnik GmbH & Co.KG Postfach 2880 • D-32385 Minden Phone: 05 71 / 8 87-0 E-Mail: info@wago.com
 Hansastr. 27 • D-32423 Minden  Fax: 05 71 / 8 87-169 Web: http://www.wago.com
Subject to design changes
30.07.2014 / d07561105_00600xx0_0en.doc
 M12 Socket M12 Plug
  Pin assignment

Traverse path max. 5 m horizontal / max. 2 m vertical
Cable
Type code LI02YS-(ST)CB11Y 1X(2X0,34SQMM)
Note Construction acc. to UL
  AWM Style 20549 I/II
 A/B 80C 300V FT2
Shield foil AL-PT
red
                free
               green
                free
                red
             free
shielded
( )
 CANopen, DeviceNet Cable 2/2
for  D a t a  S h e e t
WAGO Kontakttechnik GmbH & Co.KG Postfach 2880 • D-32385 Minden Phone: 05 71 / 8 87-0 E-Mail: info@wago.com
 Hansastr. 27 • D-32423 Minden  Fax: 05 71 / 8 87-169 Web: http://www.wago.com
Subject to design changes
30.07.2014 / d07561105_00600xx0_0en.doc
 Technical data (continued)
Overall shield Screening braid (app. Ø 5.90 mm)
 tinned CU-ETP1,
 85 % ± 5 % coverage
Conductor Bare CU braid (19 x 0.15 mm)
Insulation Halogen-free PE
Filler PP-Yarn
Outer jacket Halogen-free polyurethane (PUR) acc.
 EN 50267-2-1, IEC 60754-1,
 VDE 0482-267-2-1
 flame resistant acc. to IEC 60332-2-2,
 EN 60332-2-2, VDE 0482-332-2-2
 CSA FT-2
Color Violet, matt (~ RAL 4001)
Cable diameter Ø 7.6 mm ± 0.3
Cable surface  free of antifriction agents
 and lubricants
Connectors
Socket/Plug M12x1, B-coded
Molded body/ TPU/TPU, black (~ RAL 9005)
Housing material
Contact material CuZn
Contact plating CuNi/Au
Knurled nut with hexagonal CuZn
Knurled nut surface Nickel-plated
Sealing ring FPM (Viton)
Mechanical life Max. 100 mating cycles
Torque  0.6 Nm
Accessories
Torque assembly kit incl.  206-701
M8- und M12- Allen key